# TUITION AND FEE SCHEDULE 2024-2025

ENROLLMENT FEE All Students		\$300
CURRICULUM FEE Preschool K-4 <sup>th</sup>		\$200 \$300
TUITION Preschool 3 days/week PK2 – PK3 PK4 1 <sup>st</sup> semester PK4 2 <sup>nd</sup> semester K - 4 <sup>th</sup> grade	\$4500	\$5500 \$2750 \$3500 (upon accreditation) \$7000*

#### **EXTENDED CARE**

Before Care – 7:00 -7:50am \$7.00/day After Care – 4:00-6:00 pm \$12/day

### DISCOUNTS

2.5% discount given when paying tuition in full by July 15<sup>th</sup>
\*Those who are not approved for the Parental Choice Tax Credit will receive a \$1500 discount.

All tuition payments will be a monthly ACH bank draft. The first payment will be withdrawn on August 1st and the last payment will be withdrawn on May 1<sup>st</sup>.

EXTENDED CARE Before Care – 7:00 -7:50am \$7.00/day After Care – 4:00-6:00 pm \$12/day

## ENROLLMENT AND CURRICULUM FEES ARE NON-REFUNDABLE.

A \$25.00 charge will be assessed for any insufficient funds, in addition to any bank fees accrued. If necessary, a student may not be allowed to attend class until such time that all payments are current. If deemed necessary, suspension up to withdrawal proceedings will be initiated for lack of payment.

## **Refund Policy**

Enrollment Fee and Book Fee are non-refundable.

Withdraw before August 1st - 100% refund of tuition paid

Withdraw August 1<sup>st</sup> – before first day of school – No refund of first month's tuition Withdraw on or after first day of school – Tuition through December is due at time of withdrawal

Withdraw on or after the first day of second semester - Half of the remaining semester's tuition due